SB0547/463121/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 547

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Senator James" and substitute "Senators James, Beidle, Ellis, Gile, Hayes, Hershey, C. Jackson, Kramer, Lam, Mautz, Ready, and A. Washington".

On page 2, strike beginning with "the" in line 17 down through "(8)" in line 18; and in lines 20, 22, 24, 26, and 28, strike "(9)", "(10)", "(11)", "(12)", and "(13)", respectively, and substitute "(8)", "(9)", "(10)", "(11)", and "(12)", respectively.

On page 3, in lines 1, 4, 7, 10, and 12, strike "(14)", "(15)", "(16)", "(17)", and "(18)", respectively, and substitute "(13)", "(14)", "(15)", "(16)", and "(17)", respectively.